
Welsh Local Government Revenue Settlement 2022/23

Provisional Settlement

Table 1a: Change in Aggregate External Finance (AEF), adjusted for transfers, by Unitary Authority (£'000s)

Unitary Authority

2021-22 Final 

Aggregate External 

Finance

2022-23 Provisional 

Aggregate External 

Finance

Percentage 

difference
Rank

Isle of Anglesey 104,872 114,549 9.2% 12

Gwynedd 195,905 213,210 8.8% 17

Conwy 167,356 183,308 9.5% 5

Denbighshire 159,060 173,637 9.2% 15

Flintshire 212,608 232,174 9.2% 14

Wrexham 189,233 207,060 9.4% 7

Powys 192,088 210,257 9.5% 6

Ceredigion 110,006 119,419 8.6% 19

Pembrokeshire 179,422 196,253 9.4% 8

Carmarthenshire 285,262 311,597 9.2% 11

Swansea 353,571 386,585 9.3% 9

Neath Port Talbot 237,289 258,068 8.8% 18

Bridgend 212,755 232,364 9.2% 13

The Vale of Glamorgan 168,128 186,011 10.6% 3

Rhondda Cynon Taf 407,050 441,433 8.4% 21

Merthyr Tydfil 101,493 110,616 9.0% 16

Caerphilly 292,712 317,453 8.5% 20

Blaenau Gwent 120,657 130,795 8.4% 22

Torfaen 146,560 160,117 9.3% 10

Monmouthshire 101,003 112,275 11.2% 1

Newport 240,957 265,612 10.2% 4

Cardiff 492,095 544,715 10.7% 2

Total unitary authorities 4,670,080 5,107,507 9.4%



Table 1c: Aggregate External Finance (AEF) per capita, by Unitary Authority, 2022-23

Unitary Authority

2022-23 Final 

Aggregate External 

Finance Funding 

(£'000s)

Final Aggregate 

External Finance per 

capita (£)

Rank

Isle of Anglesey 114,549 1,640 12

Gwynedd 213,210 1,703 7

Conwy 183,308 1,549 17

Denbighshire 173,637 1,808 4

Flintshire 232,174 1,476 20

Wrexham 207,060 1,517 18

Powys 210,257 1,586 13

Ceredigion 119,419 1,678 10

Pembrokeshire 196,253 1,554 15

Carmarthenshire 311,597 1,644 11

Swansea 386,585 1,551 16

Neath Port Talbot 258,068 1,787 5

Bridgend 232,364 1,571 14

The Vale of Glamorgan 186,011 1,372 21

Rhondda Cynon Taf 441,433 1,818 2

Merthyr Tydfil 110,616 1,816 3

Caerphilly 317,453 1,744 6

Blaenau Gwent 130,795 1,881 1

Torfaen 160,117 1,701 8

Monmouthshire 112,275 1,176 22

Newport 265,612 1,679 9

Cardiff 544,715 1,480 19

Total unitary authorities 5,107,507 1,611


